
 

             GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF 

SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF HIGHWAYS 

 

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

 
 

 

 

 

1. The Chairman, Road Development Authority Chief Engineer’s Procurement Committee 

(Nuwaraeliya.), on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), Invites sealed bids from 

eligible and qualified bidders for the Contracts Describe follow. 
 

2. Required Machinery  

 

No 

 

Road Name 

 

Machinery 

 

Required 

Quantity 

 

Bid Security 

for Each 

Rs 

01 

 

 

 

 

Agarapathana Fordyce 

Road (CH 10+300 – 

17+500) 

Backhoe Loader  

 

01 5000.00 

Two Cube Tipper 02 5000.00 

One Ton Roller 01 5000.00 

Five Ton Roller 02 5000.00 

Water Bowser (6500 

litres) 

01 5000.00 

  

02 

 

 

 

 

 

Dunsinan Pundaluoya 

Road (CH 4+200 -9+600) 

Backhoe Loader 

 

01 5000.00 

Two Cube Tipper 01 5000.00 

One Cube Tipper 01 5000.00 

Ten Ton Roller 01 5000.00 

Motor Grader (10’) 01 5000.00 

Water Bowser (6500 

litres) 

01 5000.00 

 

03 

 

 

 

 

 

Ruppe Welahinda Road   

( CH 0+000 – 5+500) 

Backhoe Loader 

 

02 5000.00 

Two Cube Tipper 03 5000.00 

Ten Ton Roller 01 5000.00 

One Ton Roller 01 5000.00 

Water Bowser 

(Tractor) 

01 5000.00 

 

 

 

   INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 



No 

 

Road Name 

 

Machinery 

 

Required 

Quantity 

 

Bid Security 

for Each 

Rs 

04 

 

 

 

 

Warakalawita 

Gedareiyawa haraha 

Gannewa Udagama Road 

( CH 0+000 – 2+205) 

Backhoe Loader  

 

01 5000.00 

Two Cube Tipper 01 5000.00 

One Cube Tipper 01 5000.00 

Five Ton Roller 01 5000.00 

One Ton Roller 01 5000.00 

Water Bowser (6500 

litres) 

01 5000.00 

Motor Grader (10’) 01 5000.00 

Rammer (60Kg) 01 5000.00 

 

 

3. Required Labours 
 

No 

 

Road Name 

 

Labour Category 

 

Minimum 

Required 

Labour per 

Day 

 

Bid Security  

Rs 

01 

 

Agarapathana Fordyce 

Road (CH 10+300 – 

17+500) 

Skilled 

 

04  

5000.00 

Un - Skilled 15 

    

02 

 

Dunsinan Pundaluoya 

Road (CH 4+200 -9+600) 

Skilled 

 

04  

5000.00 

 

 
Un - Skilled  15 

 

 
 

03 

 

Ruppe Welahinda Road   

( CH 0+000 – 5+500) 

Skilled 

 

02  

5000.00 

Un - Skilled 15 

 

04 

 

Warakalawita 

Gedareiyawa haraha 

Gannewa Udagama Road 

( CH 0+000 – 2+205) 

Skilled 

 

03  

 

5000.00 
 

Un - Skilled 

 

15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4. Required ABC Material 
 

No 

 

Road Name 

 

Required ABC 

Quantity 

Cube 

 

Bid Security  

Rs 

 

Contract 

Period 

Days 

01 

 

Agarapathana Fordyce 

Road (CH 10+300 – 

17+500) 

 

300 

 

5000.00 

 

90 Days 

         

02 

 

Dunsinan Pundaluoya 

Road 4+200 – 6+000 

 

400 

 

5000.00 

 

90 Days 

 

03 

 

 

Dunsinan Pundaluoya 

Road  6+000 – 7+800 

 

400 

 

5000.00 

 

90 Days 

 

04 

 

Dunsinan Pundaluoya 

Road  7+800 – 9+600 

 

400 

 

5000.00 

 

90 Days 

 

05 

 

Warakalawita 

Gedareiyawa haraha 

Gannewa Udagama Road 

( CH 0+000 – 2+205) 

 

400 

 

5000.00 

 

90 Days 

 

5. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure 

 

6. The Bidders can obtain further information over the following Telephone numbers & Email address 

form the following office during office hours. 

 

➢ Chief Engineer (Nuwaraeliya), Road Development Authority, Creighton Village, 

Nuwaraeliya 

            T P: 052-2222552                                                    Email Address: nuwaraeliyace@gmail.com  

7. Interested bidders may inspect the bidding documents free of charge during office hours from Chief 

Engineer’s Office, Creighton Village, Nuwaraeliya and also, a complete set of bidding Documents in 

English language shall be purchased from 01.03.2024 to 13.03.2024 during 09.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs 

upon payment of a non-refundable fee Rs 1,210.25 (With All Taxes) with submission of a written 

application to the from Chief Engineer’s Office, Creighton Village, Nuwaraeliya 
 

8. Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid-Security for an amount of given in the Table. Bid-Security shall 

be valid up to 2024.06.13. The bids without Bid Security will be rejected.       

 

9. A complete set of bidding documents shall be delivered on or before 14.00 hrs on 13.03.2024 by 

hand or Registered post to the Chairmen, Regional Procurement Committee, Chief Engineer’s Office, 

Creighton Village, Nuwaraeliya Offers shall be marked on top left-hand corner of the envelope the 

Contract Name. Late bids will be rejected unopened.  Bids will be opened at 14.30 hrs on the same 

day in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 

 
Chairman, 

Regional Procurement Committee  

Chief Engineer’s Office, 

Road Development Authority, 

Nuwaraeliya 
 

mailto:nuwaraeliyace@gmail.com

